SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

[F e e

DATE: July 12, 2007
ITEM #: ~ ConsentC4
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

' CONTACT PERSON:  Laura Koenig

SUMMARY: Approval of vouchers in the amount of $58,475.91 and
payroll through June 29, 2007 in the amount of $48,609.01
to be drawn and paid on the proper accounts.

FISCAL IMPACT: $107,084.92
RECOMMENDED Approval as submitted.
ACTION:

COUNCIL ACTION:

DATE:



City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
July 12, 2007

[, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and
that the claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that |
am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Keenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payrolt Check #14135-14149 $13,005.29

Direct Deposit $33,049.22

Benefits Check #14132-14134  $ 2,554.50

Tax Deposit $0

Accounts Payable

Check # 21557-21589 $58,475.91

TOTAL $107,084.92
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember John Seehuus, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Derek Boyd, Councilmember



City of Sultan
LAURA
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Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Yendor No

" AllWaste

bens
Blumenth
BOAcard
bony
CITC
Corin

doe

dot
EnvRes
EvDC
Ford
FrontPor
JFlower
Kessel
larry
Lawrence
mthood
napa
OfcDepot
OfcEquip
Petro
QUILL
Schwim
SCpubwor
SCtreas
sound
verizon
VerizonW
Vimpany
Visa
WASherPo
WSP

Vendor Name

Allied Waste Services
Ben's Cleaner Sales
Blumenthal Uniforms
Bank of America
Bank of New York

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING CENT

Correctional Industries
Department of Ecology
Department of Transportation
Environmental Resource Associa
Evergreen District Court

Ford Motor Credit Company
¥ront Porch Feed & Mercantile
Jim Flower

Kesselving Gun Shop Inc.
Larry's Auto Parts

Lawrence's Construction Servic
Mt Hood Chemical

Monroe Parts House

Office Depot

Office Equipment Finance Servi
Petrocard Systems, Inc

Quill Corporation

Schwimmer First

Snohomish County Finance
Snohomish County Treasurer
Sound Safety Products Co. Inc.
Verizon Northwest

Verizon Wireless

Douglas Vimpany

Visa

WA Assoc of Sheriffs & Police
‘Washinton State Patrol

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: ¢7/03/07 16:33

Amount
21,484.29
37.85
108.34
261.64
311.63
150.00
54,46
46.00
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313.48
172.00
8,413.91
19.42
97.00
804.60
44 .88
10,675.78
1,121.47
62.96
1,456.70
251.58
669.87
11.38
6,695.00
444 95
91.85
217.15
158.57
9.56
114.87
10.00
300.00
3,581.89

$58,475.91

Voucher
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City of Sultan

User: laura

Check No Check Date
14135 07/06/2007
14136 07/06/2007
14137 07/06/2007
14138 07/06/2007
14139 07/06/2007
14140 07/06/2007
14141 07/06/2007
14142 07/06/2007
14143 07/06/2007
14144 07/06/2007
14145 07/06/2007
14146 07/06/2007 .. .
14147 07/06/2007
14148 07/06/2007
14149 07/06/2007

Total Number of Employees: 15

City of Sultan

laura

Check

14132
14133

14134

Date
06/26/2007
06/26/2007

- 06/26/2007

Payroll

Computer Check Register

Employee Information

007
020
023
024
027
029
032
034
071
074
075
076
077
078
079

Vendor No
CHAPI13
Retire
Retire

Julie Addington
Connie Dunn
William Ferry
Michael Williams
Joseph Vodnick
James Bams

Jon Stack

Angel Light
Bruce Champeaux
John Seehuus
James Flower
Kristina Blair
Derck Boyd
Ronald Wiediger
Steve Slawson

Total for Payroll Check Run:

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name

Chapter 13 Trustee

Department of Retirement
Department of Retirement

CHECK TOTAL:

P

Printed: 07/03/07 14:43
014-07-2007

Amount
1,289.29
1,672.42
1,687.77
1,459.39
1,179.50
1,186.81
1,902.80

26.62

377.72

341.69

371.72

377.72
346.78
401.34
37772

13,005.29

Printed: 06/26/07 14:02

Voucher
000000
000000
000000



Payroll

ACH Check Register

User: laura

Printed: 07/03/2007 - 2:44 PM
Batch: 14-7-2007

Include Partial: No

Check Date  Check Number Employee Name Amount
07/06/2007 0 Laura Koenig 2,302.77
07/06/2007 0 Tami Staley-Pevey 959.25
07/06/2007 0 Erin Criswell 744.53
07/06/2007 0 Donna Murphy 1,314.14
07/06/2007 0 Deborah Knight 2,406.50
07/06/2007 0 Richard Cisar 2,190.93
07/06/2007 0 Caroline Pepperell 1,627.58
07/06/2007 0 Cindy Donk 1,255.40
07/06/2007 0 John Harris 1,215.33
07/06/2007 0 Randall Oesch 1,610.73
07/06/2007 0 Todd Strom 1,064.17
07/06/2007 0 Craig Bruner 1,609.26
07/06/2007 0 Curt Ottilige 874.69
07/06/2007 0 Frederick Walser 1,616.60
07/06/2007 0 Elizabeth Friend 1,486.87
07/06/2007 0 Scott Berg 2,245.86
07/06/2007 0 Sean Gillespie 1,441.00
07/06/2007 0 Larry Marshall 1,601.77
07/06/2007 0 Douglas Vimpany 1,481.38
07/06/2007 0 Colleen Holman 1,336.61
07/06/2007 0 Eduardo Pereira 1,300.91
07/06/2007 0 Adrian Stebbins 1,362.94

Total Employees: 22 Total: 33,049.22

PR - ACH Check Register (07/03/2007 - 2:44 PM)
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